

CENTRE OF CENTRAL ASIAN STUDIES

University of Kashmir, Srinagar

(NAAC Accredited Grade) "A⁺"

Hazratbal, Srinagar-190006, J&K (India)

No:-(Ph.D.-Adm-

Interaction)CCAS/2023

Dated:-04-07-2023

NOTICE

It is notified for information of all the candidates exempted from entrance test (UGC NET/JRF, NET or SET) who have submitted their online form for Ph.D. programme in Centre of Central Asian Studies (CCAS), University of Kashmir, vide No. F(Ph.D. Adm)RES/KU/23 Dated: April 25, 2023 in the discipline of Persian, Archaeology & Sociology are hereby directed to attend the Centre of Central Asian Studies, University of Kashmir, for interaction and screening of documents as per the following

S.No.	Subject	Date & Time	Venue
1.	Persian & Archaeology	11 th of July, 2023 at 10:30 a.m.	CCAS, University of Kashmir.
2.	Sociology	12 th of July, 2023 at 10:30 a.m.	CCAS, University of Kashmir.

schedule.

//////

Moreover, all the eligible candidates are requested to bring the following documents with them.

- 1. Hard Copies of Applications.
- 2. UG Marks card Original.
- 3. PG Marks Card Original.
- 4. UGC NET/JRF, NET or SET Certificates (Original).

Sd/-(Prof. Tabasum Firdous) Director